During the financial year 2022-2023, forty eight (48) faculty members were 

trained from accredited veterinary institutions and achieved the target over 

and above.  

c. Registration of veterinary students and faculty members: 

Two thousands and five hundreds (2500) veterinary students and one 

hundred and forty four (144) faculty members were registered during the 

financial year 2022-23 

d. Renewal of registration cases: 

During the financial year 2022-2023, four hundred and sixty (460) 

registration cases were renewed. 

e. Registration of Fresh Veterinary Medical Practitioners: 

One thousand three hundred and fifty nine (1359) fresh veterinary medical 

practitioners were registered during the financial year 2022-2023 

f. Good Professional Standing Certificates (GPSC): 

During the financial year 2022-2023, fifty (50) Good Professional Standing 

Certificates were issued to register veterinary medical practitioners for